Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Trademark Rights and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank)		03/21/2003	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Stationers Supply Co.
Street Address:	2200 East Golf Road
City:	Des Plaines
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1959955	PRO IMAGE
Registration Number:	1930035	PRO IMAGE
Registration Number:	2070224	UNITED FACILITY SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2157082	PRIMESOURCE
Registration Number:	2004776	UNISAN
Registration Number:	2010540	UNISAN
Registration Number:	2155076	EXECUTIVE IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1924837	WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2116492	COMFORT GRIP
Registration Number:	1845143	OFFICE IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1832232	WOOD CREATIONS
Registration Number:	1853659	SYSTEM INTEGRATIONS
Registration Number:	1832230	STEEL CREATIONS

TRADEMARK

900034901 **REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0267**

Registration Number:	1888790	ASSOCIATED	
Registration Number:	1913677	ASSOCIATED STATIONERS	
Registration Number:	1848365	UNIVERSAL OFFICE PRODUCTS PLUS	
Registration Number:	1791007	LEATHER IMPRESSIONS	
Registration Number:	1736996	TOTAL FULFILLMENT	
Registration Number:	1846688	UNIVERSAL	
Registration Number:	1881035	UNIVERSAL	
Registration Number:	1698409	STYLERITE	
Registration Number:	1649331	EXECUFORM	
Registration Number:	1618173	OFFISCAN	
Registration Number:	1604106	PREFERRED DEALER PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	1567143	матснвоок	
Registration Number:	1587520	AVANTEDGE	
Registration Number:	1605578	EXECUFORM	
Registration Number:	1581861	TARGET PLUS	
Registration Number:	1570265	COMLINK	
Registration Number:	1519863	STYLERITE	
Registration Number:	1515376	CONCEPT 90	
Registration Number:	1514147	UNITED STATIONERS	
Registration Number:	1637064	UNILINK	
Registration Number:	1426529	UNILABEL	
Registration Number:	1382790	SCORE	
Registration Number:	1322702	MICROUNITED	
Registration Number:	1334819		
Registration Number:	1258826	REDI	
Registration Number:	1234956	IS INFORMATION SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	1242385	WIZARD OF IS	
Registration Number:	1264767	UNITAPE	
Registration Number:	1242783	ASSOCIATED	
Registration Number:	1249235	UNITED STATIONERS	
Registration Number:	1226134	AIM	
Registration Number:	1226133	AIM	
Registration Number:	1177696	ASSOCIATED	
Registration Number:	1118921	UNITED STATIONERS	
Registration Number:	1044142	ASSOCIATED	

Registration Number:	1032283	ASSOCIATED
Registration Number:	965573	ASSOCIATED
Registration Number:	508745	COLE LEGAL RECORD
Serial Number:	74557206	WORKPLACE EXPERTS
Serial Number:	74470459	PC QUIKCAT
Serial Number:	74463386	ALL VALUE
Serial Number:	74422510	WESTPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-34640
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	10/27/2005

Total Attachments: 6

source=Union-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Union-Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Union-Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Union-Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Union-Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Union-Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

COP THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 21st day of March, 2003, between JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank) ("Assignor") and UNITED STATIONERS SUPPLY CO., an Illinois corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee had adopted and used in the United States the trademarks, and owned the registrations and applications thereof, and later assigned to Assignor the trademarks as listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") in connection with that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 29, 2000 between Assignee, United Stationers, Inc., the several lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Assignor, as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein having the meaning ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the satisfaction and payment in full of all of Assignee's obligations arising pursuant to the Credit Agreement and Security Documents, Assignee has requested, and Assignor, on behalf of the Lenders, has agreed, to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith, and to terminate and release all liens and security interests in the Marks which were granted to Assignor in connection with the Credit Agreement and Security Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, as successor to Assignor's business, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications thereof, together with the existing and ongoing business to which the Marks pertain as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR, at the expense of the Assignee, agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration for the pending Marks to the Assignee upon registration.

[The Balance of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

JPMORGAN CHASÉ BANK, (formerly
known as The Chase Manhattan Bank)
By: Coll
Name: RANDOLPH CATES
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

THE STATE OF NEW YORK §
COUNTY OF NEW YORK §

The foregoing instrument was ACKNOWLEDGED and SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the 8th day of Africa, 2003, by RANDILLIN CAYES, VICE PRESIDENT.

Notary Public, State of New York

[PERSONALIZED SEAL]

ELIZABETH IACOVIELLO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-01IA463B331
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 30, 2008

DA1:\329124\02\71YC02!.DOC\78533,0049

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0271

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

[See Attached.]

SCHEDULE A - PAGE 1

U.S. TRADEMARKS (Registered)

<u>Mark</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Pro Image	1,959,955	03/05/96
Pro Image	1,930,035	10/24/95
United Facility Supply	2,070,224	06/10/97
Primesource	2,157,082	05/12/98
Unisan	2,004,776	10/01/96
Unisan	2,010,540	10/22/96
Executive Impressions	2,155,076	05/05/98
Workplace Solutions	1,924,837	10/03/95
Comfort Grip	2,116,492	11/25/97
Office Impressions	1,845,143	07/12/94
Wood Creations	1,832,232	04/19/94
System Integrations	1,853,659	09/13/94
Steel Creations	1,832,230	04/19/94
Associated	1,888,790	04/11/95
Associated Stationers	1,913,677	08/22/95
Universal Office Products Plus	1,848,365	08/02/94
Leather Impressions	1,791,007	08/31/93
Total Fulfillment	1,736,996	12/01/92
Universal	1,846,688	07/26/94
Universal	1,881,035	02/28/95
Stylerite	1,698,409	06 /30/92
Execuform	1,649,331	07/02/91
Offiscan	1,618,173	10/16/90
Preferred Dealer Program	1,604,106	06 /26/90
Matchbook	1,567,143	11/21/89
Avantedge	1,587,520	03/20/90
Execuform	1,605,578	07 /10/90
Target Plus	1,581,861	02 /06/90

SCHEDULE A – PAGE 2

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Comlink	1,570,265	12/05/89
Stylerite	1,519,863	01/10/89
Concept 90	1,515,376	12/06/88
United Stationers	1,514,147	11/22/88
Unilink	1,637,064	03/05/91
Unilabel	1,426,529	01/27/87
Score	1,382,790	02/11/86
MicroUnited	1,322,702	02/26/85
Design Only	1,334,819	05/07/85
Redi	1,258,826	11/22/83
Information Systems IS	1,234,956	04/12/83
Wizard of IS	1,242,385	06/14/83
Unitape	1,264,767	01/24/84
Associated	1,242,783	06/21/83
United Stationers U	1,249,235	08/23/83
AIM	1,226,134	02/01/83
AIM	1,226,133	02/01/83
Associated	1,177,696	11/17/81
United Stationers	1,118,921	05/22/79
Associated	1,044,142	07/20/76
Associated	1,032,283	02/03/76
Associated	965,573	08/07/73
Cole Legal Record	508,745	04/19/49
	11 A 2014, A	

U.S. TRADEMARK (Abandoned)

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	SERIAL NO.	FILE DATE	DATE ABANDONED
Workplace Experts	74-557,206	08/04/94	10/03/97
PC Quikcat	74-470,459	12/17/93	11/24/95
All Value	74-463,386	11/24/93	10/18/96
Westport	74,422,510	08/05/93	06/15/95